R E V I S E D (for appearance)

ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.11 SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4487/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 1232/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BESCO LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36821/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36822/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 4872/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 4996/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 6127/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv. Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv. Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv. for M/S Lawfic, AOR For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

2

Issue notice.

Notice be also served upon the standing counsel for the State.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4487/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 1232/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BESCO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36821/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36822/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4872/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 4996/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 6127/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

M/S Lawfic, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

4

Notice be also served upon the standing counsel for the State.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)