```
ITEM NO.28
      REGISTRAR COURT. 2
                                   SECTION IV-B
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4487/2022 Petitioner(s) BESCO LTD.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4872/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4996/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6127/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14507/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 111594/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 111592/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14506/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 110535/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11860/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 11869/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 21-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.

M/S Lawfic, AOR

2

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anurag Bulharia, Adv.

Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.

Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar Ahlawat, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 4872, 4996, 11860 and 11869/2022

Service of notice is complete on all respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 4487/2022

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent No. 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

SLP(C) Nos. 14506 and 14507/2022

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent No. 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 6127/2022

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent No. been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient has Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said period of respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. AOR representing HSIDC in connected matter.

List again on 5.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG