ITEM NO.801 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4487/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 1232/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BESCO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-01-2023 This petition was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi , AOR (Mentioned by)

Ms. Sruthi Venugopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Note: This matter is likely to be listed on 30.01.2023.