ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4487/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 1232/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BESCO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4872/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4996/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6127/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11869/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11860/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14507/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 111594/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 111592/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14506/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 110535/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18690/2022 (IV-B)

Date: 30-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Harish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR Mrs. Archana Surve, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.s.vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G.nair, Adv.

Ms. Purva, Adv.

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Sruti Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.P. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Aishwarya Kumar, Adv. Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG

Mr. Sumit Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of states that the special **leave** Haryana petition(s)/appeal(s) against the same impugned order to be filed by them is/are in process and appropriately, the present special leave petitions filed by the land owners and the special leave petition(s)/appeal(s) to be filed by the State be heard together.

On his request, list the matters after three weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

3

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly) Court Master