SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4487/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 1232/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BESCO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4872/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4996/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6127/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14507/2022 (IV-B) (IA No. 111594/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 111592/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14506/2022 (IV-B) (IA No. 110535/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11860/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 11869/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 18690/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4294/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.34889/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34892/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34891/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4296/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.33788/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33791/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES) SLP(C) No. 4285/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33860/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33864/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33863/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4044/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.20160/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20162/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20163/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4051/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.21023/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21024/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21025/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4045/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.20988/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20989/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20990/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4058/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.25759/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25761/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.25764/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4052-4056/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.21752/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21756/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21759/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4048/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.20564/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20565/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20566/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4298/2023 (IV-B)

No.24227/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24228/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** No.24229/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and No.24230/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. No.24231/2023-PERMISSION T0 IΑ FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C.) Diary No(s). 21007/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55973/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20437/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and

IA No. 57528/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 57529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9268/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.55285/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55287/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For the Party(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Ms. Aparna Rohatqi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Makesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Shifali Mitra, Adv.

Mr. M.s. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Koshy John, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Athira G Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.

Mr. S.b Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kishlay Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Wani, Adv.

Mr. Arun Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.

Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Sruthi Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.p. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Both matters i.e. SLP (c) No.(s).4487/2022 with connected matters and Diary No(s). 21007/2022 with connected matters may be listed together on 25.04.2023. In cases filed by the Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation, the learned counsel for the Corporation shall serve the papers on the counsel appearing for the respondents, wherever such respondents have independently filed separate special leave petitions. In respect of those respondents who are not parties before this Court either as petitioners or as respondents, the counsel for the Corporation shall serve Dasti notice on them indicating the date of hearing on 25.04.2023.

Diary No(s). 9268/2023:

The Counsel for the petitioner(s) shall serve the papers on the counsel appearing for the respondent(s).

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)