SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10986/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 840/2020 (O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GAURAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.76567/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76564/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4487 of 2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER